

NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

First Regular Session

22 NOV 21 P6:24

RECEIVED DV.

SENATE

P. S. RES. NO. 311

Introduced by Senator JOEL VILLANUEVA

RESOLUTION

RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING JOYCE GAIL REBOTON FOR HER IMPRESSIVE PERFORMANCE AT THE 2022 WORLD OPEN EQUIPPED POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2022, powerlifter Joyce Gail Reboton made history as the first Filipina to win a medal in the Classic and Equipped Open Powerlifting world tilts at the 2022 World Open Equipped Powerlifting Championships in Denmark¹;

WHEREAS, Reboton bagged 3 bronze medals in the Squat (225.0 kg), Deadlift (205.0 kg) and Total (580.5 kg) classes in the Women's 76-kg event and captured the new Asian record in Bench Press with a record-high 150-kg;²

WHEREAS, 84 women powerlifters spread out across eight classes competed in the event, ranging from weights under 47kg to over 84kg;³

WHEREAS, previously, Reboton captured a silver in the Bench Press, and bronze in the Total Event in the 2021 World Classic Powerlifting Championship in Sweden:⁴

WHEREAS, the exceptional performance of Joyce Gail Reboton at the World Open Equipped Powerlifting Championships is a testament of the world-class talent of Philippine powerlifters;

¹ November 18, 2022. Sports Corner PH. Available at: https://www.facebook.com/sportscornerph/(last accessed November 21, 2022)

² Ibid

³ Powerliftling: All you need to know about the 2022 World Open Equipped Championships. Available at: https://olympics.com/en/news/powerlifting-2022-world-open-equipped-championship-preview (last accessed November 21, 2022)

⁴ October 2, 2021. Joyce Reboton captures silver, bronze in World Classic Powerlifting tilt *Available at:* https://www.spin.ph/weightlifting/joyce-reboton-captures-silver-bronze-in-world-classic-powerlifting-championships-a795-20211002 /(last accessed November 21, 2022).

RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, as it is hereby resolved, to commend and congratulate Joyce Gail Reboton for her exceptional performance at the World Open Equipped Powerlifting Championships.

Adopted,

SENATOR JOEL VILLANUEV